Ontario Tech () -vs- Nipissing ()
1/4/2025 at Nipissing

gate: 1/4/2025 Goals By Period 1 2 3 OT1 Total
tart: 7:00PM -
Time: 2:00 O_nt_arl.o Tech 0 1 0 1 2
Attendance: 302 Nipissing 1 0 0 0 1
Location: Nipissing ONT: Alyssa Denney (1); Harrie Jones (1)
NIP: Madison Desmerais (1)
Scoring Summary
Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type ONT  NIP
1st 1:00 NIP Madison Desmerais Lana Duriez, Jill Hennessy EV 0 1
2nd 1:56 ONT Harrie Jones Cassandra Delves, PP 1 1
oT 2:13 ONT Alyssa Denney Harrie Jones, EV 2 1
Ontario Tech Power Plays Nipissing Power Plays
Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG Prd Start End FElapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 11:42 15:14 03:32 0 0 -- 1st 09:42 11:38 01:56 0 0 --
1st 13:14 01:56 08:42 1 0 PPG 2nd 07:38 09:38 02:00 0 0 --
2nd 00:33 01:03 20:30 1 0 PPG 03:56 0 0 0/2
32:44 2 0 2/3
Penalty Summary
Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st ONT Erin Lawless 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 9:42 PP
1st NIP Madison Desmerais 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 11:38 PP
1st NIP Madison Laberge 02:00 SLASHING MINOR  13:14 PP
2nd NIP Madison Laberge 02:00 SLEW-FOOTING MINOR 1:56
2nd NIP Madison Laberge 02:00 SLEW-FOOTING MINOR 0:33 PP
2nd ONT Leigh Burkitt 02:00 HOOKING MINOR 7:38 PP
2nd NIP Tahlia Fisher 02:00 BODY CHECKING MINOR 19:03 PP




Ontario Tech 2

Pos

Player

Individual

Total +/- FO

BLK

Ariella Merlino
Alyssa Denney
Avery Dowson
Harrie Jones
Jordanna Connors
Elissa Burton
Emilie Simmons
Ella Dickson
Paige Wagner
Julia Jackson
Mackenna Krulicki
Milana Perri
Julianne Davidson
Cassandra Delves
Kayla Welk

Leigh Burkitt
Baie Marcantonio
Robyn Storey
Zoe McGee

Erin Lawless

o

Nipissing 1

Pos

Totals

Player

NO OO OOOOOOOOOOOOORROF o

NOOOOOOH OO OO0 O0OO0OO0OO0OOHR OO Oo|(>X
OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 OO0 OoOOoO o
OO OO0 OO0 000000000000 OoOOoOOoO|nN
OO OO0 OO0 O0ODO0OO0OO0O0O0O0OO0OO0OO0O OO0 OoOOoO OoO|h~
OO OO0 OO0 O0ODO0OO0OO0OO0O0O0OO0OO0OO0OOoOOoOoOOoo|o
OO OO0 OO0 OO0 00O O0O0O0OO0OO0OOoOOoOOoO oo

Total +/- FO

Pen

OO0 OO OO OO0 00000000 OoOOoO o oo

BLK

Maggie McKee
Madison Laberge
Tessa Kosec

Neha Gill

Emily Lange
Megan Hayhurst
Abby Lunney

Lana Duriez

Tahlia Fisher
Allison Hayhurst
Elizabeth Laberge
Aki Fujiumori
Chantelle Sandquist
Madison Desmerais
Melissa Svienson
Ella Ouellette
Malory Dominico
Jordan Sladics

Jill Hennessy
Ashley Taciuk

o

Totals

Ontario Tech Goalkeeping

Ontario Tech Goalkeeping

# Player

De
c

Mins

G

A EN 1

2

HOOOOOOFH OO OO0 OO0OOOOOOOOoO|Im

Tota

NOH OO O0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0O0OH OO O0OO0OOOoO Oo|(»P

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 OO0 OoOOoO o |-

OO OO0 0O O0OO0DO0ODO0OO0DO0O0DO0ODO0OO0ODO0O OO0 OoOOoOOoO|n

OO OO0 OO OO0 00000000 OO0 O OO O |k~

OO0 OO0 OO0 000000000 OoOOoOOo oo

OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 oo oo o
1

Nipissing Goalkeeping
Nipissing Goalkeeping

De
# Player ¢ Mins

OO0 OO OO OO0 OO0 O0O0OO0OO0OO0OOO0O oo oo o

Tota

30 Zoe McGee

W 62:13 1

0 9

10

29

Totals

1

0 9

Ontario Tech Faceoffs

10

4
0
0

o |O |O

35 Chantelle Sandquist L 62:13
84 Jordan Sladics 0:00

22

NN (D>
oo O
O |~

Totals

Nipissing Faceoffs

o N

H (o~ |h

oo ©o|o

22



No data to report. No data to report.



Play By Play

Score PP Play

0-0

0-1
0-1
0-1
0-1
0-1
0-1
0-1
0-1
0-1
0-1
0-1

0-1
0-1
0-1

0-1

1-1
1-1
1-1
1-1
1-1
1-1
1-1
1-1
1-1

1-1

2-1
2-1

Period #1 Plays
[01:00] GOAL by NIP Madison Desmerais (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Lana Duriez and Jill Hennessy, On ice for NIP: , On ice for
ONT: , goal number 3 for season.
Ontario Tech 0, Nipissing 1
[09:42] Penalty on Erin Lawless ONT 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
PP NIP [09:42] Start power play for NIP.
[11:38] Penalty on Madison Desmerais NIP 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
PP NIP [11:38] End power play for NIP.
PP NIP [11:42] Erin Lawless (ONT) penalty complete.
PP NIP [11:42] Start power play for ONT.
[13:14] Penalty on Madison Laberge NIP 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).
PP ONT [13:14] Start power play for ONT.
PP ONT [13:38] Madison Desmerais (NIP) penalty complete.
PP ONT [15:14] Madison Laberge (NIP) penalty complete.
PP ONT [15:14] End power play for ONT.

Period #2 Plays

[01:56] Penalty on Madison Laberge NIP 2 minutes for SLEW-FOOTING.
[00:33] Penalty on Madison Laberge NIP 2 minutes for SLEW-FOOTING, (power play opp).
PP ONT [00:33] Start power play for ONT.

[01:56] GOAL by ONT Harrie Jones (POWER PLAY), Assist by Cassandra Delves, On ice for ONT: , On ice for NIP: , goal
number 5 for season.

Ontario Tech 1, Nipissing 1
PP NIP [01:56] Madison Laberge (NIP) penalty complete.
PP NIP [01:56] End power play for ONT.
[03:56] Madison Laberge (NIP) penalty complete.
[07:38] Penalty on Leigh Burkitt ONT 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).
PP NIP [07:38] Start power play for NIP.
PP NIP [09:38] Leigh Burkitt (ONT) penalty complete.
PP NIP [09:38] End power play for NIP.
[19:03] Penalty on Tahlia Fisher NIP 2 minutes for BODY CHECKING, (power play opp).
PP ONT [19:03] Start power play for ONT.

Period #4 Plays

[02:13] GOAL by ONT Alyssa Denney, Assist by Harrie Jones, On ice for ONT: , On ice for NIP: , goal number 1 for season.
Ontario Tech 2, Nipissing 1

Period #0 Plays

PP NIP [01:03] Tahlia Fisher (NIP) penalty complete.
PP NIP [01:03] End power play for ONT.



