Ontario Tech () -vs- Nipissing () 1/4/2025 at Nipissing

Date: 1/4/2025 Start: 7:00PM Time: 2:00 Attendance: 302 Location: Nipissing

Goals By Period	1	2	3	OT 1	Total
Ontario Tech	0	1	0	1	2
Nipissing	1	0	0	0	1

ONT: Alyssa Denney (1); Harrie Jones (1) **NIP:** Madison Desmerais (1)

Scoring Summary

Period	Time	Team	Scored By	Assisted By	Туре	ONT	NIP
1st	1:00	NIP	Madison Desmerais	Lana Duriez, Jill Hennessy	EV	0	1
2nd	1:56	ONT	Harrie Jones	Cassandra Delves,	PP	1	1
OT	2:13	ONT	Alyssa Denney	Harrie Jones,	EV	2	1

Ontario Tech Power Plays

Nipissing Power Plays

Prd	Start	End	Elapsed	Shots	Opp-Shots	PPG	_	Prd	Start	End	Elapsed	Shots	Opp-Shots	PPG
1st	11:42	15:14	03:32	0	0			1st	09:42	11:38	01:56	0	0	
1st	13:14	01:56	08:42	1	0	PPG		2nd	07:38	09:38	02:00	0	0	
2nd	00:33	01:03	20:30	1	0	PPG			•		03:56	0	0	0/2
			32:44	2	0	2/3								

Penalty Summary

Period	Team	Player	MIN	Offense	Type	Time	PP
1st	ONT	Erin Lawless	02:00	TRIPPING	MINOR	9:42	PP
1st	NIP	Madison Desmerais	02:00	TRIPPING	MINOR	11:38	PP
1st	NIP	Madison Laberge	02:00	SLASHING	MINOR	13:14	PP
2nd	NIP	Madison Laberge	02:00	SLEW-FOOTING	MINOR	1:56	
2nd	NIP	Madison Laberge	02:00	SLEW-FOOTING	MINOR	0:33	PP
2nd	ONT	Leigh Burkitt	02:00	HOOKING	MINOR	7:38	PP
2nd	NIP	Tahlia Fisher	02:00	BODY CHECKING	MINOR	19:03	PP

Individual

Ontario Tech 2

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	4	0	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
	1	Ariella Merlino	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	6	Alyssa Denney	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	7	Avery Dowson	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	9	Harrie Jones	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	10	Jordanna Connors	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	11	Elissa Burton	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	14	Emilie Simmons	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	15	Ella Dickson	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	17	Paige Wagner	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	18	Julia Jackson	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	19	Mackenna Krulicki	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	20	Milana Perri	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	21	Julianne Davidson	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	22	Cassandra Delves	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	23	Kayla Welk	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	24	Leigh Burkitt	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	27	Baie Marcantonio	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	29	Robyn Storey	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	30	Zoe McGee	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	34	Erin Lawless	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
		Totals	2	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	2-4	0

Nipissing 1

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	4	0	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
	2	Maggie McKee	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	5	Madison Laberge	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	3-6	0
	6	Tessa Kosec	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	8	Neha Gill	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	11	Emily Lange	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	12	Megan Hayhurst	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	14	Abby Lunney	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	16	Lana Duriez	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	17	Tahlia Fisher	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	18	Allison Hayhurst	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	22	Elizabeth Laberge	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	27	Aki Fujiumori	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	35	Chantelle Sandquist	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	54	Madison Desmerais	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	68	Melissa Svienson	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	77	Ella Ouellette	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	83	Malory Dominico	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	84	Jordan Sladics	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	96	Jill Hennessy	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	97	Ashley Taciuk	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	_	0
		Totals	1	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	5-10	0

Ontario Tech Goalkeeping

Ontario Tech Goalkeeping

	De		G						Tota
# Player	С	Mins	Α	EN	1	2	4	0	
30 Zoe McGee	W	62:13	1	0	9	10	0	0	29
Totals			1	0	9	10	0	0	29

Nipissing Goalkeeping

Nipissing Goalkeeping

# Player	De c	Mins	G A	EN	1	2	4	0	Tota I
35 Chantelle Sandquist	L	62:13	2	0	8	6	1	0	22
84 Jordan Sladics		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Totals			2	0	8	6	1	0	22

Ontario Tech Faceoffs

Nipissing Faceoffs

Play By Play

Score	PP	Play
		Period #1 Plays
0-0		[01:00] GOAL by NIP Madison Desmerais (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Lana Duriez and Jill Hennessy, On ice for NIP: , On ice for ONT: , goal number 3 for season.
		Ontario Tech 0, Nipissing 1
0-1		[09:42] Penalty on Erin Lawless ONT 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
0-1	PP NIP	[09:42] Start power play for NIP.
0-1		[11:38] Penalty on Madison Desmerais NIP 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
0-1	PP NIP	[11:38] End power play for NIP.
0-1	PP NIP	[11:42] Erin Lawless (ONT) penalty complete.
0-1	PP NIP	[11:42] Start power play for ONT.
0-1		[13:14] Penalty on Madison Laberge NIP 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).
0-1		[13:14] Start power play for ONT.
0-1		[13:38] Madison Desmerais (NIP) penalty complete.
0-1		[15:14] Madison Laberge (NIP) penalty complete.
0-1	PP ONT	[15:14] End power play for ONT.
		Period #2 Plays
0-1		[01:56] Penalty on Madison Laberge NIP 2 minutes for SLEW-FOOTING.
0-1		[00:33] Penalty on Madison Laberge NIP 2 minutes for SLEW-FOOTING, (power play opp).
0-1	PP ONT	[00:33] Start power play for ONT.
0-1		[01:56] GOAL by ONT Harrie Jones (POWER PLAY), Assist by Cassandra Delves, On ice for ONT: , On ice for NIP: , goal number 5 for season.
		Ontario Tech 1, Nipissing 1
1-1	PP NIP	[01:56] Madison Laberge (NIP) penalty complete.
1-1	PP NIP	[01:56] End power play for ONT.
1-1		[03:56] Madison Laberge (NIP) penalty complete.
1-1		[07:38] Penalty on Leigh Burkitt ONT 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).
1-1		[07:38] Start power play for NIP.
1-1		[09:38] Leigh Burkitt (ONT) penalty complete.
1-1	PP NIP	[09:38] End power play for NIP.
1-1		[19:03] Penalty on Tahlia Fisher NIP 2 minutes for BODY CHECKING, (power play opp).
1-1	PP ONT	[19:03] Start power play for ONT.
		Period #4 Plays
1-1		[02:13] GOAL by ONT Alyssa Denney, Assist by Harrie Jones, On ice for ONT: , On ice for NIP: , goal number 1 for season.
		Ontario Tech 2, Nipissing 1
		Period #0 Plays
2-1	PP NIP	[01:03] Tahlia Fisher (NIP) penalty complete.

PP NIP [01:03] End power play for ONT.

2-1